Mandatory Sessions and Activities
AHE 2023-2024

*** Subject to Change ***

Note:

Quizzes (2 mandatory practice quizzes [not graded];
11 mandatory Dissection quizzes (random) [graded]

Mandatory Unit evaluations (3; must complete all 3)
Mandatory Faculty evaluations (must complete at least 2 faculty and 2 TA evaluations per unit)
Mandatory End of Block Evaluation

All aross lab sessions (Dissection, Review and Histolo are mandatory — no exceptions
without a prior, approved excused absence form

NOTE: You will be counted absent if more than 10 minutes late for any lab

Day Date Time Room Session/Activity Information
Friday Aug. 04 8:30 AM 2D101 Your First Patient: The Schneider
Cadaver Experience
MANDATORY
Friday Aug. 04 1PM 1D107 and Gross Lab Orientation and 1 PM: % class
2D101 Histology Orientation attends Lab Orient.
and Yz class attends
MANDATORY Histology Orient.

3 PM: Proceed to
opposite lab




MANDATORY

Monday Aug 21 8 AM Examplify Ultrasound 01 Pre-Quiz Available 24 hours
MANDATORY
Tuesday Aug. 22 1PM TBD Ultrasound 01: Intro to Sign Up Required —
Knobology & MSK Imaging | See Sakai for further
details
MANDATORY
Wednesday | Aug 22 5PM Examplify Ultrasound 01 Post Quiz Available 24 hours
MANDATORY
Friday Aug. 25 | 12:30 PM ACB200 Exam One — Written Red Group
Red 2D101 — then
Group to ?? MANDATORY




Friday Sept. 15 ~ 3PM 1D107 Exam Two — Practical Black Group
Black Gross Lab
Group MANDATORY
Tuesday Sept 19 8 AM Examplify Ultrasound 03 Pre-Quiz Available 24 hours
MANDATORY
Wednesday | Sept. 20 1PM SimLife Ultrasound 3: Liver, Gall Group A
Center Bladder
MANDATORY
Thursday Sept. 21 8 AM SimLife Ultrasound 3: Liver, Gall Group B
Center Bladder
MANDATORY
Thursday Sept 21 12 PM Examplify Ultrasound 03 Post Quiz Available 24 hours
MANDATORY
Friday Sept. 22 6 PM Examplify Lab Quiz #05 Avail. for ONLY 1 hr.
Closes at 7 pm
MANDATORY
Friday Sept. 29 6 PM Examplify Lab Quiz #06 Avail. for ONLY 1 hr.
Closes at 7 pm
MANDATORY
Tuesday Oct. 10 12:30 PM ACB200 Exam Three — Written Red Group
Red 2D101 - then
Group to ?? MANDATORY
Tuesday Oct. 10 12:30 PM 1D107 Exam Three — Practical Black Group
Black Gross Lab
Grou MANDATORY
Tuesday Oct. 10 ~3PM 1D107 Exam Three — Practical Red Group
Red Gross Lab
Grou MANDATORY
Tuesday Oct. 10 ~3PM ACB200 Exam Three — Written Black Group
Black 2D101
Grou MANDATORY
Friday Oct. 13 7:30 AM ACB200 Final AHE NBME Exam All students attend
2D101
MANDATORY
Friday Oct. 13 1PM 1D107 Final Disposition of See Sakai for further

Donor

MANDATORY

information

DO NOT Schedule any flights out of Lubbock before 5 PM due to

Final Gross Laboratory Clean Up Session




